

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 147 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 6, between lines 25 and 26, begin a new paragraph and insert:
2	"(d) As used in this section, "municipality" means a county, city,
3	or town.
4	(e) A fiscal body of a municipality may adopt an ordinance to
5	provide a property tax exemption under this section.".
6	Page 6, line 26, delete "(d)" and insert "(f)".
7	Page 6, line 28, delete "(e)" and insert "(g) This section applies
8	only in a municipality in which the fiscal body of the municipality
9	has adopted an ordinance under subsection (e).".
10	Page 6, line 33, delete "(g)" and insert "(i)".
11	Page 6, line 37, delete "(g)," and insert "(i),".
12	Page 7, line 3, delete "(f)" and insert "(h)".
13	Page 7, line 7, delete "(g)" and insert "(i)".
14	Page 7, line 8, delete "(e)(1)" and insert "(g)(1)".
	(Reference is to SB 147 as printed January 31, 2024.)

Senator HUNLEY

MO014706/DI 125 2024